



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CRLLP No.63 of 2013

State of Orissa

.....

Petitioner

Represented by Adv. -
Addl.standing Counsel

-versus-

Lingaraj Mangaraj & Ors.

.....

Opposite Parties

Represented by Adv. -
M/s. H.N.Mohapatra,
A.Samantray

CORAM:
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR
MOHAPATRA

ORDER
22.12.2025

Order No.

04.

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
2. Mr. H.N.Mohapatra, learned counsel appearing for all the Opposite Parties stated before this Court that he has not received copy of the misc.case as well as the leave application.
3. Considering such submission, learned counsel for the State-Petitioner is directed to provide copy of the misc.case as well as the CRLLP application on Mr. H.N.Mohapatra, learned counsel for the Opposite parties within two weeks.
4. List this matter in the week commencing 12th January, 2026 under the heading of "For orders".

(A.K. Mohapatra)
Judge