



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLLP No.63 of 2013

State of Orissa *Petitioner(s)*
Miss Gayatri Patra, ASC

-versus-

Lingaraj Mangaraj & *Opposite Party(s)*
Ors.

Mr. H.N. Mohapatra, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR.JUSTICE SANJEEB K PANIGRAHI

ORDER

13.01.2026

Order
No.

Misc. Case No.81 of 2013

05. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. This Misc. Case is filed for condonation of delay in preferring the petition for grant of leave to prefer an appeal against the order of acquittal.
3. Heard.
4. Considering the submissions made on behalf of both the parties and looking to the averments made in this Misc. Case, this Court allows the prayer made in this Misc. Case. Delay in preferring the petition for grant of leave to prefer an appeal against the order of acquittal is, hereby, condoned.
5. This Misc. Case is, accordingly, disposed of.



CRLLP No.63 of 2013

6. Heard.
7. List this matter on 11th February, 2026 for final hearing.
8. Both the parties are directed to file their respective written notes of submissions in the meantime.
9. Registry is directed to obtain the LCR in the meantime.

(Dr. Sanjeeb K Panigrahi)
Judge

Ayaskanta