



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLLP No.63 of 2013

State of Orissa *Petitioner(s)*
Ms. Sarita Moharana, ASC
-versus-
Lingaraj Mangaraj &
Ors. *Opposite Party(s)*
Mr. H.N. Mohapatra, Adv.
Mr. A. Samantray, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE DR.JUSTICE SANJEEB K PANIGRAHI

Order No. ORDER
06. 11.02.2026

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. Learned counsel for the Petitioner-State is directed to provide a copy of the CRLLP Petition to Mr. H.N. Mohapatra, learned counsel for the Opposite Parties within three working days.
3. List this matter on 25th February, 2026 for final hearing.

(Dr. Sanjeeb K Panigrahi)
Judge