



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLLP No.63 of 2013

State of Orissa *Petitioner(s)*
Ms. Sarita Moharana, ASC
-versus-
Lingaraj Mangaraj & Ors. *Opposite Party(s)*
Mr. H.N. Mohapatra, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR.JUSTICE SANJEEB K PANIGRAHI

Order No.

07.

ORDER

25.02.2026

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. The Registry shall share the scanned soft copy of the LCR to the learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner as well as to the learned counsel appearing for the Opposite Party, in compliance with the applicable provisions of the High Court of Orissa Rules, before the next date of listing.
3. List this matter on 19th March, 2026 for final hearing.
4. Learned counsel for both the parties are directed to file their respective written notes of submissions, along with citations, if any, in the meantime.

(Dr. Sanjeeb K Panigrahi)
Judge